# 504481076 07/31/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4527778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SILVINA GARCIA RUBIO	05/01/2012
CLAUDIO PIETRA	04/24/2012
CLAUDIO GIULIANO	04/24/2012
ZHIGANG LI	04/16/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HELSINN HEALTHCARE SA	
Street Address:	VIA PIAN SCAIROLO 9	
City:	LUGANO/PAZZALLO	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6912	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15663761

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-483-9360

**Email:** paralegal@SULLIVANIPSOLUTIONS.COM

Correspondent Name: SULLIVAN IP SOLUTIONS, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2252

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HHC007US3/GH001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK G SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Clark G. Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=US3\_Assignment#page1.tif source=US3\_Assignment#page2.tif source=US3\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504481076 REEL: 043144 FRAME: 0819

source=US3\_Assignment#page4.tif source=US3\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 043144 FRAME: 0820

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Silvina GARCIA RUBIO, a citizen of Uruguay residing at 7
Bellflower Court, Princenton, New Jersey 08540, Claudio PIETRA a citizen of Italy residing at Via Scalabrini 56, Como, Italy, Claudio GIULIANO, a citizen of Italy residing at Via Prudenziana 28/A, Como, Italy, Zhigang Li, a citizen of China, residing at Room 601 (21), No. 768 Meihua Road, Pudong District, Shanghai, 201204 China, have invented new and useful improvements in "ASYMMETRIC UREAS AND MEDICAL USES THEREOF" for which the following applications have been filed (hereinafter "the "Applications"):

- International Application No. PCT/CN2011/000298 filed on February 25, 2011;
- United States Serial No. 61/466,070 filed on March 22, 2011;
- Taiwan Application No. 101106171 filed on February 23, 2012;
- International Application No. PCT/US2012/26315 filed on February 23, 2012
- Argentina Application No. P12 01 00611 filed on February 24, 2012; and
- United States Serial No. 13/404,165 filed on February 24, 2012.

WHEREAS, HELSINN HEALTHCARE SA, a corporation with principal place of business at Via Pian Scairolo 9, 6912 Lugano/Pazzallo, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of December 3, 2007, we, Silvina GARCIA RUBIO, Claudio PIETRA, Claudio GIULIANO, and Zhigang LI, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said HELSINN HEALTHCARE SA our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and Applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, any national stage entry applications deriving from

**PATENT** BEE!:::030843-FRAME::0658-4

### ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 23278.22 PAGE 2 of 5

the Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any subsequent applications claiming priority to the above-identified Applications, or reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof, and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said Applications; the same for HELSINN HEALTHCARE SA's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid HELSINN HEALTHCARE SA its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

11	v witness w	HEREOF, I have exe	cuted this Assignment	this day
of	MNY	, 20 <u>i²</u> ,		AD-
			SILVINA GARC	IA RUBIO
Witness:	ANGELO	GUPINASS	171	My 2012.
Name:		Line	Date	•
Residence	: New	<u>YORK NY</u> 117° St.		÷

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 23278.22 PAGE 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this	Assignment this <u>2415</u> day
of APRIL, 20 <u>1</u> 12.	Claudes Melto
	CLAUDIO PIETRA
Witness: XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	24/04/20/2 Date

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 23278.22 PAGE 4 of 5

of <u>APRIL</u> , 20 <u>12</u> .	CLAUDIO GIÙLIANO
Witness: <u>Noveland January</u> Name: <u>LOREDANA MONTESANTI</u> Residence: <u>Via NUONA REGUDA 9, 2201</u> 0 LAGUO (CO) ITALY	24/04/2012 Date

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 23278.22 PAGE 5 of 5

IN WITN	NESS WHEREOF, I have executed this	Assignment this 16 vn day
ol	April , 20/2.	Thigay Li
		ZHIGANG LI
Witness:	Haigan Qin.	April 18th 2012
Name:	Haiguen (Rin	Date
Residence	: Building 9, No. 288, Jialilu Zhangjioung High Tech Park,	18 Road. Shanghai, 201203, China.

4631189v1